HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
March 21, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 29 - 31
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2850/HB 3250 — Public Hearing
Primary Care Home Pilot Projects — Informational Meeting
HJR 18 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 004 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:31 p.m.
HB 2850/HB 3250 — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3
(EXHIBIT A)
136 Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
207 Chair Greenlick
209 Vice-Chair Cannon
216 Sen. Monnes Anderson
234 Rep. Maurer
247 Chair Greenlick
263 Martin Taylor, Director of Health Policy & Government
Relations, Oregon Nurses Association
319 Sen. Monnes Anderson
394 Chair Greenlick
PRIMARY CARE HOME PILOT PROJECTS — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
418 Chair Greenlick
425 Laura Sisulak, Director of Policy, Oregon Primary Care
Association (OPCA) (EXHIBIT B)
30A 072 Doug Riggs, Representative, OPCA (EXHIBIT C)
120 Vice-Chair Cannon
122 Mr. Riggs
135 Vice-Chair Cannon

144 Ms. Sisulak



29B

29B

30B

152
156
166
177

201
204
211
215
225
227
231
251
287
290
329

398
401
425

031
032

036
048

132
150

260
274

276
358

032

098

144

150
197
229
265
269
298

332

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Sisulak

Chair Greenlick

Jane-ellen Weidanz, Director of Public Policy, Oregon
Association of Hospitals and Health Systems

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Sisulak

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Sisulak

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Sisulak

Rep. Maurer

Dick Schouten, Commissioner, Washington County

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Schouten

Glenna Awbrey, Executive Director, Area Health Education
Center of Southwest Oregon (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Awbrey

Chellie Smietana, Program Coordinator, Northeast Oregon
Network (NEON) (EXHIBIT E)

Ms. Awbrey

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Cannon

Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health
Partnership (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Greenlick

Martin Taylor, Director of Health Policy & Government
Relations, Oregon Nurses Association (EXHIBIT G)
Vice-Chair Cannon

Linda Fleming, Executive Director, Coalition of Local Health
Officials (EXHIBIT H)

Ms. Fleming (EXHIBIT I)

Sue Omel, Public Health Nursing Supervisor, Washington
County Department of Health and Human Services Public Health
Division (EXHIBIT J)

Dr. Rick Wopat, Vice President/Chief Quality Officer, Samaritan
Health Services

Tracy Gratto, Executive Director, Coalition of Community
Health Clinics (EXHIBIT K)

Laura Brennan, Community Development & Policy Director,
PacificSource (EXHIBIT L)

Ms. Brennan (EXHIBIT M)

Chair Greenlick

Ellen Lowe, Representative, Oregon Food Bank

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Lowe

Dr. Grant Higginson, Office of Community Health and Health
Planning, Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT N)
Jim Edge, Interim Assistant Director, Division of Medical
Assistance Programs (DMAP), DHS (EXHIBIT O)



378 Chair Greenlick
383 Mr. Edge

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health
Partnership (EXHIBIT P)
Terry Coplin, CEO, Lane Individual Practice Association
(EXHIBIT Q)
James Watson, Chair, Jefferson Regional Health Alliance
(EXHIBIT R)

404 Chair Greenlick

HJR 18 —- WORK SESSION

31A

410 Vice-Chair Richardson (EXHIBIT S)
004 Chair Greenlick
019 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:30 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moYaQw>

e

T Q

p—t

A=

w0 Zz £

v BO

HB 2850/HB 3250, written testimony, Rep. Ron Maurer, 3 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Laura Sisulak, 3 pp
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, flow chart, Doug Riggs, 1 p

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Glenna Awbrey, 1 p
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Chellie Smietana, 2
pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Mary Lou
Hennrich, 2 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Martin Taylor, 11

pp
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Linda Fleming, 6

pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony of Patricia Vega,
Linda Fleming, 2 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Sue Omel, 2 pp
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Tracy Gratto, 2 pp
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Laura Brennan, 2
YUY

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony of Dr. Mike Bonetto,
Laura Brennan, 3 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Dr. Grant
Higginson, 2 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Jim Edge, 2 pp
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Mary Lou
Hennrich, 17 pp

HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Terry Coplin, 1 p
HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, James Watson, 1 p
HJR 18, -5 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p



