HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

March 21, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 29 - 31

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2850/HB 3250 - Public Hearing

Primary Care Home Pilot Projects – Informational Meeting

HJR 18 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	004	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:31 p.m.
HB 2850/HB 3	250 – PUBLIC HEAR	ING
	015	Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3
		(EXHIBIT A)
	136	Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
	207	Chair Greenlick
	209	Vice-Chair Cannon
	216	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	234	Rep. Maurer
	247	Chair Greenlick
	263	Martin Taylor, Director of Health Policy & Government
		Relations, Oregon Nurses Association
	319	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	394	Chair Greenlick
PRIMARY CA	ARE HOME PILOT PI	ROJECTS – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	418	Chair Greenlick
	425	Laura Sisulak, Director of Policy, Oregon Primary Care
		Association (OPCA) (EXHIBIT B)
30A	072	Doug Riggs, Representative, OPCA (EXHIBIT C)
	120	Vice-Chair Cannon
	122	Mr. Riggs
	135	Vice-Chair Cannon
	144	Ms. Sisulak

	152	Chair Greenlick
	156	Ms. Sisulak
	166	Chair Greenlick
	177	Jane-ellen Weidanz, Director of Public Policy, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems
	201	Rep. Maurer
	204	Ms. Sisulak
	211	Rep. Maurer
	215	Ms. Sisulak
	225	Rep. Maurer
	227	Ms. Sisulak
	231	Rep. Maurer
	251	Dick Schouten, Commissioner, Washington County
	287	Chair Greenlick
	290	Mr. Schouten
	329	Glenna Awbrey, Executive Director, Area Health Education Center of Southwest Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
	398	Chair Greenlick
	401	Ms. Awbrey
	425	Chellie Smietana, Program Coordinator, Northeast Oregon Network (NEON) (EXHIBIT E)
29B	031	Ms. Awbrey
	032	Chair Greenlick
	036	Vice-Chair Cannon
	048	Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health Partnership (EXHIBIT F)
	132	Chair Greenlick
	150	Martin Taylor, Director of Health Policy & Government Relations, Oregon Nurses Association (EXHIBIT G)
	260	Vice-Chair Cannon
	274	Linda Fleming, Executive Director, Coalition of Local Health Officials (EXHIBIT H)
	276	Ms. Fleming (EXHIBIT I)
29B	358	Sue Omel, Public Health Nursing Supervisor, Washington County Department of Health and Human Services Public Health Division (EXHIBIT J)
30B	032	Dr. Rick Wopat, Vice President/Chief Quality Officer, Samaritan Health Services
	098	Tracy Gratto, Executive Director, Coalition of Community Health Clinics (EXHIBIT K)
	144	Laura Brennan, Community Development & Policy Director, PacificSource (EXHIBIT L)
	150	Ms. Brennan (EXHIBIT M)
	197	Chair Greenlick
	229	Ellen Lowe, Representative, Oregon Food Bank
	265	Chair Greenlick
	269	Ms. Lowe
	298	Dr. Grant Higginson, Office of Community Health and Health Planning, Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT N)
	332	Jim Edge, Interim Assistant Director, Division of Medical Assistance Programs (DMAP), DHS (EXHIBIT O)

378	Chair Greenlick		
383	Mr. Edge		
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:			
	Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health		
	Partnership (EXHIBIT P)		
	Terry Coplin, CEO, Lane Individual Practice Association		
	(EXHIBIT Q)		
	James Watson, Chair, Jefferson Regional Health Alliance		
	(EXHIBIT R)		
404	Chair Greenlick		
HJR 18 – WORK SESSION			
410	Vice-Chair Richardson (EXHIBIT S)		
31A 004	Chair Greenlick		
019	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:30 p.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2850/HB 3250, written testimony, Rep. Ron Maurer, 3 pp
- B. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Laura Sisulak, 3 pp
- C. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, flow chart, Doug Riggs, 1 p
- D. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Glenna Awbrey, 1 p
- E. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Chellie Smietana, 2 pp
- F. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Mary Lou Hennrich, 2 pp
- G. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Martin Taylor, 11 pp
- H. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Linda Fleming, 6 pp
- I. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony of Patricia Vega, Linda Fleming, 2 pp
- J. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Sue Omel, 2 pp
- K. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Tracy Gratto, 2 pp
- L. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Laura Brennan, 2 pp
- M. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony of Dr. Mike Bonetto, Laura Brennan, 3 pp
- N. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Dr. Grant Higginson, 2 pp
- O. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Jim Edge, 2 pp
- P. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Mary Lou Hennrich, 17 pp
- Q. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, Terry Coplin, 1 p
- R. HB 2850/HB 3250/Primary Care Home Pilot Project, written testimony, James Watson, 1 p
- S. HJR 18, -5 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p